



Central Lateral Support

No.	Qty.	Description
44	2	3/4-in lock washer (stainless)
43	4	1/4-20 set screw (stainless)
42	4	3/8-18x1.5-in cap screw (stainless)
41	2	3/4-in washer (stainless)
40	2	3/4-10 nut (stainless)
39	1	50-lb counterweight (supplied by TSU)
38	1	3/8-16x6 threaded rod (stainless--TSU)
37	1	Pivot foot--Carr Lane DL-6-LF-S (TSU)
36	2	Lucas Rexural pivot (supplied by TSU)
34	1	3/4-in threaded rod (stainless)
33	1	Lever body
32	2	Side frame (2nd form)

Tenn. State Univ.  
**CASS 2-m AST Project**  
 02/28/97 J.A.E.  
 AST-06-A03

Lateral Support for Primary Mirror for two central pockets on the mirror cell. (2 units required for telescope; numbers in part list are per unit)